THE BAHNSEN GROUP ANNOUNCES NEW GRAND RAPIDS OFFICE

The Bahnsen Group is pleased to announce plans for its ninth office as a long-term lease has been finalized in downtown Grand Rapids, Michigan. Renovations for the new space at 180 Monroe Avenue NW are underway, and the grand opening is scheduled for April 1, 2025. Financial advisor, Cole Brandon, has been hired to serve as the lead advisor in the new office launch, and other hiring plans are underway across the practice's Operations, Planning, and Tax departments.

"Grand Rapids and surrounding areas in the beautiful state of Michigan have been a surprising and delightful market for us for some time," says David L. Bahnsen, Managing Partner of The Bahnsen Group. "Having spoken there once or twice a year as part of the Acton Institute, and just absolutely loving the town itself, it was time for us to put a shovel in the ground and our name on the door. We are very excited to expand our service, offerings, and presence in the Grand Rapids community."

The office location sits right in the heart of downtown Grand Rapids, facing the Amway Grand Plaza Hotel and the DeVos Place Convention Center. The practice's signage will be on prominent display atop the building.

The Bahnsen Group currently manages \$6.5 billion. The other eight locations include Newport Beach, New York City, Minneapolis, Nashville, Bend, Austin, Phoenix, and Palm Beach. All 75 employees are in office five days a week.

Hightower Advisors, LLC is an SEC registered investment adviser. Securities are offered through Hightower Securities, LLC, Member FINRA/SIPC.